STATEMENT OF PURPOSE

RS28511 / SCR106

A new building is the most efficient way to bring the dilapidated Idaho Wheat Commission office space up to a functional level now and for future operations. The purpose of this concurrent resolution is to authorize and approve the Idaho Wheat Commission to enter into an agreement or agreements with the Idaho State Building Authority to provide financing to construct a new office building to house commodity commissions and other related groups.

FISCAL NOTE

There is no expected fiscal impact to the General Fund. The Idaho Wheat Commission has set aside up to \$3.5 million of dedicated funds in reserves to put toward this building project - this concurrent resolution authorizes and allows them to bond \$3.5 million through the State Building Authority to finance the project.

Contact:

Casey Chumrau, Executive Director Idaho Wheat Commission (208) 334-2353

